

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 690 OF 2006

U.S.CHAUHAN & ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJEEV MALHOTRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default dt. 20.12.2007)

Date: 04/03/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Four weeks' time is finally granted for complying with the office report.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER