

x
ITEM NO.12

CHAMBER MATTER
COURT NO.6 SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 690 OF 2006

U.S.CHAUHAN & ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJEEV MALHOTRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 07/05/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated that at this stage the unserved respondent
has already been served. The office to check up.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ]
COURT MASTER